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North Ridge Farms
2010 - 2011
Board Members

Chairman
Tom Greer
222.0314

President
Gordon Marcy
222.8187

Vice President
Debra Abukwaik

225.5597

Treasurer
Colleen Banaszak
265.1970

Secretary
Andrea Cseh
265.0064

Architectural Review
Matt Petaja
222.0102

Events Coordinator
Jackie McLanahan
225.5851

Group Email Address:
hoaboard @nrfcrestwood.com

See website for individual
email addresses.

NRF HOA Board
wants YOU!

Board elections are coming in
September.

Have you considered serving on
the board?

Serving on the board -
e increases your involvement in our community
» gives you greater input in the decisions that keep NRF
a great place to live
« helps you get to know your neighbors
« gives you a discount on your next year’s dues

To nominate someone (or to nominate yourself!), write, call
or email any of the current board members. We would love
to hear from you.

NRF Summer Ice Cream Social

This year we will say goodbye to summer '-
with a neighborhood ice cream social! "\ 2

At the annual meeting we asked: “Should
we have the annual picnic or pay off the
front entrance improvements loan?”
Popular opinion was to pay off the loan and do a scaled
down party. (Continued on page 2)

Visit the North Ridge Farms Website: nrfcrestwood.com
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Neighborhood
Babysitters

Rachel Roup

Lauren Brady

Sarah Abukwaik *
Rachel McLanahan *
Briana Vance *
Jillian Taylor

Kellie Sulzle

Shelbie Potter

Jade Cleary

* certified

Neighborhood
Petsitters

Rachel McLanahan
Lauren Brady
Sarah Abukwaik
Kamilla Bentsen
Jillian Taylor
Elena Cseh

Briana Vance
Shelbie Potter

Yard Help

Josh Lund
Michael Roup

222.8792
222.5509
225.5597
225.5851
225-9090
222.8222
222.1937
222.1234
265.2029

225.5851
222.5509
225-5597
222.6144
222.8222
265.0064

225-9090

222.1234

640.8840
222.8792

July 2011

(Continued from page 1)

Paying off the loan took up a substantial portion of our
annual budget. So we are pleased to report that we have
retired the debt, and secured the savings for the coming

year!

Now we want to celebrate! We’ll bring the ice cream,
drinks and cones. You bring yourself, something to sit on

and some crazy toppings to share.

We want to see you there:

Friday August 19" @ 6:30pm (Rain date of August 26")

Oldham County Day
July 16™!
For a full list of events and times,

see the website at:
www.oldhamcountyday.com

and click on “Events, Entertainment
& Map” on the left.

Dinner
Divas!

Time:
July 13th, 6:30

Place:
El Acapulco

R.S.V.P.:
Jackie McLanahan
225-5851

at all times.

Please remember that Oldham County has
ordinances requiring that pets be under control

Please keep your dogs on a leash while
walking them in the neighborhood.

Visit the North Ridge Farms Website: nrfcrestwood.com



