North Ridge Farms Neighborhood Newsletter

# **Homefront News**



July 2011

North Ridge Farms 2010 - 2011 Board Members

> Chairman Tom Greer 222.0314

President Gordon Marcy 222.8187

*Vice President* Debra Abukwaik 225.5597

*Treasurer* Colleen Banaszak 265.1970

> *Secretary* Andrea Cseh 265.0064

Architectural Review Matt Petaja 222.0102

Events Coordinator Jackie McLanahan 225.5851

Group Email Address:

ho aboard @nrfcrestwood.com

See website for individual email addresses.



## NRF HOA Board wants YOU!

Board elections are coming in September.

Have **you** considered serving on the board?

Serving on the board -

- increases your involvement in our community
- gives you greater input in the decisions that keep NRF a great place to live
- helps you get to know your neighbors
- gives you a discount on your next year's dues

To nominate someone (or to nominate yourself!), write, call or email any of the current board members. We would love to hear from you.

### **NRF Summer Ice Cream Social**

This year we will say goodbye to summer with a neighborhood ice cream social!

At the annual meeting we asked: "Should we have the annual picnic or pay off the front entrance improvements loan?"



Popular opinion was to pay off the loan *and* do a scaled down party. (Continued on page 2)

#### July 2011

#### Neighborhood Babysitters

Rachel Roup	222.8792
Lauren Brady	222.5509
Sarah Abukwaik *	225.5597
Rachel McLanahan *	225.5851
Briana Vance *	225-9090
Jillian Taylor	222.8222
Kellie Sulzle	222.1937
Shelbie Potter	222.1234
Jade Cleary	265.2029
* certified	

#### Neighborhood Petsitters

Rachel McLanahan	225.5851
Lauren Brady	222.5509
Sarah Abukwaik	225-5597
Kamilla Bentsen	222.6144
Jillian Taylor	222.8222
Elena Cseh	265.0064
Briana Vance	225-9090
Shelbie Potter	222.1234

#### Yard Help

Josh Lund	640.8840
Michael Roup	222.8792

(Continued from page 1)

Paying off the loan took up a substantial portion of our annual budget. So we are pleased to report that we have retired the debt, and secured the savings for the coming year!

Now we want to celebrate! We'll bring the ice cream, drinks and cones. You bring yourself, something to sit on and some crazy toppings to share.

We want to see you there: **Friday August 19<sup>th</sup> @ 6:30pm** (Rain date of August 26<sup>th</sup>)

Oldham County Day July 16th!

For a full list of events and times, see the website at: <u>www.oldhamcountyday.com</u>

and click on "Events, Entertainment & Map" on the left.

## Dinner Divas!

**Time:** July 13th, 6:30

Place: El Acapulco

**R.S.V.P.:** Jackie McLanahan 225-5851



Please remember that Oldham County has ordinances requiring that pets be under control at all times.

Please keep your dogs on a leash while walking them in the neighborhood.